October 7, 2015



To whom it may concern,

Request for Permanent Confidentiality Under FCC Part 22H, Part 24E, Part 90S, Part 15B Certification

FCC ID: [RI7CE910B-DUAL]

Request is hereby submitted by **Telit Communications**, **S.p.A.** to withhold permanently from public review certain portions of the application for equipment certification for the referenced FCC identifiers. This request for confidentiality is made pursuant to 47 CFR § 0.457(d) and § 0.459 of the FCC Rules. In particular, the following sections of the application are to be kept permanently confidential and **Telit Communications**, **S.p.A.** reserves the right to discern which parties can obtain access to these information:

- Schematics
- Detailed Block diagrams
- Detailed Operational/Functional Description
- Parts List
- Tune up Procedures
- Operational Description

The rationale for request for confidentiality is as followings:

This information represents intellectual property of **Telit Communications**, **S.p.A.** and it is subject to competition. We have invested considerable time and materials in research and development to produce the referenced product. Disclosure of the permanently confidential portions of this application to competitors would not only give them significant competitive advantages in developing similar products, but would also disclose successful implementation of unpublished, leading edge technology developed by us.

If you have questions or need further information, please contact the undersigned.

Yours sincerely

Brian Tucker

Senior Vice President of Quality

Bri John

Telit Wireless Solutions, Inc.

Telit Communications S.p.A. Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Tel. +39 040 4192111 Fax. +39 040 4192333

Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA 03711600266 Cod. Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A. TS-120027

Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications PLC con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.) Società con socio unico (Telit Communications PLC)





